## PIONEER BANK

## Written Comments from the Public (Calendar Years 2022 – 2023)

Attached below this page are any written comments received from the public related to Pioneer Bank's Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) performance and any applicable bank response from the prior two calendar years. If you have comments regarding Pioneer Bank's CRA performance, please contact us at:

Pioneer Bank PO Box 10 252 E Main St Stanley, VA 22851 (540) 778-2294

Or:

Joni Kibler VP, Retail Banking PO Box 10 252 E Main St Stanley, VA 22851 (540) 778-6328

Pioneer Bank did not receive any written comments from the public during the two calendar years from 2022 - 2023.